

(単位：m3、単板・薄板は1,000m2)

年・月	総輸出量						中国						韓国					
	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB
2012	113,715	58,450	1,148	14,730	6,625	7,726	14,792	19,659	287	6,603	4,155	3,410	27,138	3,257	14	40	57	0
2013	264,715	60,127	1,411	17,981	9,569	6,515	129,667	19,379	78	7,288	6,245	2,817	49,820	6,039	22	21	812	0
2014	521,222	68,676	1,118	24,925	9,432	7,917	312,424	30,593	277	7,420	5,656	2,984	98,206	7,473	15	117	264	12
2015	691,830	61,621	901	60,749	11,593	11,359	469,685	26,865	135	6,828	8,245	4,620	144,623	8,639	12	291	55	22
2016	650,414	89,027	651	97,718	12,275	14,857	480,005	45,897	103	4,081	8,365	5,323	103,078	8,959	17	490	13	7
2017	970,933	133,856	862	118,012	9,336	15,355	776,395	62,802	216	4,597	5,121	4,674	132,985	10,249	31	650	24	114
2017 10	60,932	12,481	73	10,467	1,158	1,401	47,677	6,064	7	407	586	419	8,778	665	0	65	0	9
11	67,996	12,882	53	11,817	654	1,233	55,248	6,138	16	510	291	362	6,715	1,003	0	102	0	10
12	106,886	13,085	104	10,778	643	1,509	88,751	5,765	16	270	477	436	12,174	1,310	0	91	0	0
2018 1	94,566	10,050	23	7,734	411	785	81,198	4,740	1	437	302	314	8,197	649	0	17	0	0
2	79,112	10,592	52	10,310	487	773	64,010	3,694	8	176	233	230	10,765	618	1	113	0	0
3	84,458	13,002	54	11,248	715	891	67,789	5,816	12	294	394	339	9,277	741	2	51	0	0
対前月比	106.8	122.8	102.7	109.1	146.8	115.3	105.9	157.4	142.5	167.0	169.1	147.4	86.2	119.9	290.8	45.1	—	—
対前年比	90.2	121.7	80.7	113.9	120.4	68.8	99.7	119.3	376.1	77.6	160.2	78.8	47.8	74.9	12.3	182.1	—	0.0
17.1～当月	200,509	28,523	173	25,635	2,071	3,603	149,483	13,312	35	1,364	1,130	1,144	37,608	2,566	19	40	0	36
18.1～当月	258,136	33,644	130	29,292	1,613	2,449	212,997	14,250	21	907	929	883	28,239	2,008	3	181	0	0

年・月	台湾						ベトナム						フィリピン					
	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB
2012	67,968	763	8	297	376	239	3,523	1,473	213	55	946	31	0	29,161	205	3,709	426	3,777
2013	81,782	1,073	4	443	572	180	2,726	2,102	368	19	720	0	47	28,129	163	5,766	533	2,781
2014	107,144	1,856	6	565	581	259	2,890	2,630	264	129	1,143	211	36	20,921	298	10,388	692	3,963
2015	74,586	2,113	20	3,424	482	214	2,410	2,655	228	110	1,233	472	15	18,865	210	45,988	677	3,855
2016	61,410	4,422	0	910	305	258	5,348	3,823	161	524	1,737	262	84	20,365	148	87,899	998	6,159
2017	55,412	6,409	11	630	349	4	5,516	5,090	95	190	2,286	635	32,366	80	80	108,447	864	6,159
2017 10	3,664	995	0	54	56	0	684	575	1	24	261	82	0	2,065	10	9,586	169	566
11	5,655	469	0	107	3	0	329	489	0	10	295	26	0	2,275	10	10,852	13	427
12	5,698	483	0	0	83	0	246	651	15	8	47	49	0	2,432	11	10,084	9	718
2018 1	4,994	495	0	0	6	0	27	169	0	0	56	53	0	1,581	6	7,248	0	214
2	4,048	1,006	0	54	3	0	289	405	11	11	177	22	0	2,586	4	9,536	0	249
3	6,553	399	0	82	80	0	448	499	3	10	130	20	0	2,952	5	10,578	0	284
対前月比	161.9	39.7	—	151.9	2666.7	—	155.0	123.2	31.2	90.9	73.4	90.9	—	114.2	114.9	110.9	—	114.1
対前年比	114.7	99.5	0.0	56.2	1333.3	—	85.2	277.2	15.6	33.3	86.7	100.0	—	88.7	2734.1	115.9	0.0	53.2
17.1～当月	12,321	824	11	168	102	0	996	746	45	106	397	111	0	8,990	21	23,112	263	1,282
18.1～当月	15,595	1,900	0	136	89	0	764	1,073	15	21	363	95	0	7,119	15	27,362	0	747